12-28-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the statent and 'Laucin	102911547 the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hideaki HORI	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED				
Takeshi EBARA	5-33, Kitahama 4-Chome Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan				
	Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	☑ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: September 2, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
	wannication the execution data of the application is				
· ·	v application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/920,274	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	The state of the s				
concerning document should be mailed:	1				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	<ul><li>✓ Enclosed.</li><li>✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.</li></ul>				
23373	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required				
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said				
	Deposit Account.				
	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.					
John Callaha_	December 21, 2004				
John T. Callahan F	Reg. No. 32,607 Date				
V	coluding cover cheet, attachments, and documents, 2				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES					
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
7/2004 ECUOPER 00000013 10920274					
C:8021 40.00 BP					
(					

12/2

01 FC:8021

## **Assignment**

Whereas, I/We, Hideaki HORI and Takeshi EBARA of 98-2201, Daijuku, Sodegaura-shi, Chiba, JAPAN and 1-2-2-E804, Utase, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, JAPAN hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

	POLYMER COMPOSIT						
<i>a</i>	and executed an application	on for Letters; and	Patent of the Un	ited States of Am	erica therefor on		
	Whereas,	Sun	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited of				
		5-33	5-33, Kitahama 4-Chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, JAPAN				
	(assignee), desires to invention, and to any Now therefore, for va	United State	es patents to be of	otained therefor;	••		
inv unc any suc nec	ignee, its successors and a tention disclosed therein folder 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/V Letters Patent granted up tecessors and assigns; and because by the assignee in so by the assignee.	or the United we request the oon the invention we will exe	States of Americ he Director – U.S ation set forth in t cute without furtl	ca, including the r . Patent and Trade he application to her consideration	right to claim priority emark Office to issue the assignee, its all papers deemed		
Per (A <sub>I</sub>	I/We hereby authorizensylvania Avenue, NW, oplication number 109	Washington, <u>みりょフチ</u> _ , filed on	DC 20037-3213 and Co August 18,	to insert here in ponfirmation numb	parentheses per e filing date and		
Date	e: <u>September</u> 2,	2004	Hideaki	Hor;	长 据籍的		
Date	e: <u>September 2</u> , e: <u>Sep. 2, 200</u>	94	Takeshi	Ebara	1 - 12 /		
Date							
Date	s/ e:						
	s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 12/21/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 016095 FRAME: 0198